United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service

Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 04/19/2018 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/01/2018 09:00:00
Opening date: 05/01/2018 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number:
Purchasing Group:

12-3J14-18-B-0226
2000005301
AMS-Domestic



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Bid invitation number:

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

. Bid Certification Questions

. Master Solicitation

. Sunflower Seed Butter CRD

. Sunflower Seed Butter Tendering Text

A W NP

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
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12-3J14-18-B-0226
2000005301

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- N/A
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE
8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Iltem Material Description Required by

ZipCode Quantity




SOLICITATION

Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
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Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0226

Bid invitation number: 2000005301

Required by

ZipCode Quantity

10 SEED BUTTER

20 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

30 GRANITECITY IL

40 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
50 KANSAS CITY MO

60 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
70 CRANSTONRI

80 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
90 AUSTIN TX

100 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

09/16/2018-09/30/2018

07/01/2018-07/15/2018

08/01/2018-08/15/2018

09/01/2018-09/15/2018

110 LOT: 11074 WILMINGTON MA / WORCESTER ...
Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 11074 WILMINGTON MA / WORCESTER MA /

120 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
130 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

140 LOT: 11075 CHICOPEE MA / TAUNTON MA /

150 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

160 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
170 LOT: 73446379 CONCORD NH

180 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

190 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

200 LOT: 347587235 AUGUSTA ME/ ESSEX VT /

210 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
220 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

230 LOT: 616266926 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 616266926 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX / PHARR TX /

240 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
250 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S
260 100935 SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

08/01/2018-08/15/2018
08/01/2018-08/15/2018

08/01/2018-08/15/2018
08/01/2018-08/15/2018

09/16/2018-09/30/2018
09/16/2018-09/30/2018

09/16/2018-09/30/2018
09/16/2018-09/30/2018

09/16/2018-09/30/2018
09/16/2018-09/30/2018
09/16/2018-09/30/2018

Total Quantity for SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER 6-5#'S

Total Quantity for Invitation
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United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt

62040

64161

02920

78704

01887

01610

01013
02780

03301
03301

04330
05452

78744
75247
78577

36,960

36,960

36,960

36,960

14,460

22,500

24,600
12,360

2,010
34,950

27,630
9,330

9,240

18,480

9,240
332,640

332,640
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